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TABLE 1:

Number and Area of Holdings

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua
Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown
Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines

Southern Grenadines

13
105
237

49

62

76

38

67
89
83
45

228
403
1,194
787
632
549
612
292
443
393
479
269
223

247
588
2,135
2,222
2,270
1,811
2,089
893
1,518_
1,845
1,475
386

" TABLE 2:

Number of Holdings by Legal Status

Kingstown

Kingstown Suburbs

Calliaqua

Marriaqua

Bridgetown

Colonarie

Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie

Chateaubelair

Northern Grenadines
di

234
490
1,387
801
679
599
627
288
491
464
531
311
228
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TABLE 3:

Age Category and Sex of Private (Civil) Holders

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

FEMALE

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

BOTH SEXES
Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barroualiie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines

eRelelololoNeNolNoNeNeleNa COONO_LCO0O a2 NWON

OO0OONO-2O0O—2aNWON

N2 O NN =220N0DDh N2 N

27
58
125
97
83
67
73
28
54
41
79
18

23
69
25
16
19
40
13
25
18
14
10
16

33
81
194
122
99
86
113
41
79
59
93
28

36
92
230
201
152
137
120
44
101
107
136
39

10
40
114
57
37
35
57
22
41
41
24
18
22

46
132
344
258
189
172
177

66
142
148
160

57

39
90
225
104

16
42
116
42
18
40
54
18
26
26
25
30
17

55
132
341
146
119
144
158

67

81

95
113

78

38
47
169
81

11
20
72
34
21
29
26
14
19
24
21
22
17

49
67
241
115
122
96
80
59
79
81
96
67

29
45
167

12
28
72
32
23
20
19
12
34
22
19
18
25

41
73
239
122
103
83
75
50
90
71
66
73
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181
347
965
632
567
470
440
215
350
343
444
215

59
156
458
200
126
154
205

80
158
137
116

99
102

240
503
1423
832
693
624
645
295
508
480
560
314




TABLE 4: Age Category and Sex of Holder Households

Kingstown Suburbs

. |calliaqua
" [Marriaqua

Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
S .

FEMALE

Kingstown

Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southem Grenadines

BOTH SEXES
Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines

104
282
735
433
403
333
451
181
259
291
377
141
126

224
588
1,411
888
772
640
930
404
521
608
790
295
238

96 54
263 154
529 { 387
3931 235
338 185
314 172
356 173
165 112
197 114
200 116
246 137

60
137
340
249
190
172
171

75
128
134
164

44
105
269
129
116
127
121

60

76

85
102

44
56
212
98
110
81
71
50
70
64
88

36
54
219
128
97
101
81
50
69
64
59

85 52
214 148
568 | 405
337 | 220
293 148
290 160
299 172
166 95
182 116
201 125
243 148
117 96

69 76

181 106
477 302
1,097 792
730 | 455
631 333
604 332
655 345
331 207
379 230
401 241
489 | 285
239 180
155 119

Southern Grenadines

54
130
343
242
189
139
172

84
129
112
134

70

62

114
267
683
491
379
311
343
159
257
246
298
156
120

52
94
288
128
97
102
123
69
74
76
98
81
36

96
199
557
257
213
229
244
129
150
161
200
155

84

37
43
164
97
87
78
74
46
56
52
73
57
33

81
99
376
195
197
159
145
96
126
116
161
119
58

30
59
195
105
74
85
79
50
67
65
63
67
39

66
113
414
233
171
186
160
100
136
129
122
140

69

12
38
49
43

159
14
47
16
16
28
16
11

460
1,102
2,688
1,725
1,496
1,294
1,490

753
933
1,007
1,237

669

409

425
1,007
2,746
1,591
1,374
1,202
1,405

704

899

943
1,153

636

446

885
2,109
5,434
3,316
2,870
2,496
2,895
1,457
1,832
1,950
2,390
1,305

855




TABLE 5: Size of Holder Household

&?:‘i‘?\é&t\t\&&»
ngstown 36 79 85 38 1 239
Kingstown Suburbs 90 133 143 122 16 504
\ |Calliaqua 247 426 451 252 35 1,411
" IMarriaqua 126 226 258 183 19 812
Bridgetown 130 165 213 151 29 688
Colonarie 112 163 197 133 16 621
Georgetown 96 155 207 153 | 33 644
Sandy Bay 30 61 82 99 19 291
Layou 108 146 143 95 8 500
Barrouallie 87 122 127 113 20 469
Chateaubelair 86 128 168 155 15 552
Northem Grenadines 30 105 106 59 14 314
Southem Grenadines 27 82 74 44 2 229
Total Households 1,205 1,991 2,254 1,697 227 7,274

TABLE 6: Number of Holdings With Workers and Number of Permanent and
Occasional Workers on Holdings

Kingstown 24 34 11 45 26 70 31 101 46
Kingstown Suburbs 15 33 0 33 34 72 10 82 46
Calliaqua 70 145 45 190 208 374 176 550 262
Marriaqua 92 237 71 308 325 637 234 871 372
Bridgetown 108 294 112 406 225 501 198 699 293
IColonarie 103 207 56 263 239 527 200 727 287
Georgetown 77 163 43 206 290 578 284 862 331
Sandy Bay 2 3 3 6 89 360 164 524 90
Layou 26 39 21 60 145 334 211 545 163
Barrouallie . 20 25 25 50 133 609 408 1017 143
Chateaubelair 27 58 41 99 151 524 364 888 161
Northern Grenadines 5 8 1 9 2 2 2 6
'Southern Grenadines 4 34 30 64 2 2 1 3 6
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TABLE 7: Holdings With Workers by Size of Holding

Landless
‘Less than 0.5 acres
0.5-0.99 acre

1.00 - 2.49 acres
2.50 - 4.99 acres
5.00 - 9.99 acres
10.00 -24.99 acres
25.00 - 49.99 acres
50.00 - 99.99 acres

TABLE 8: Land Use (acres)

365

418
2516
3650
3878
2393
1301
1321

Kingstown

Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

247
588
2135
2222
2270
1811
2089
893
1518
1845
1475
386
312

94
204
605

1354
1471
1294
1201
185
180
519
300
29
31

45
90
386
356
286
164
194
294
222
279
324
12
19

55
28
47
47
51
45
32
16
19
29

18
68
394
177
192
99
194
76
623
256
512
76
144

14
36
137
156
152
124
316
165
89
148
204
10

28
68
199
63
71
51
82
91
308
570
66
210

48
68
387
71
50
28
58
50
80
55
39
43
119
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TABLE 9: Land Use (acres) by Size of Holding

<
N

R SRasARds

RS

g
TRy
RS
R “t\‘tﬁtﬁt&&}

RS
RN
IR

2 3 23
SRSERRR TGS RN T

Less than 0.5 acres 365

.10.5-0.99 acre 418

"11.00 - 2.49 acres 2516 733 38 302 205 31 207
2.50 - 4.99 acres 3650 693 50 399 419 94 132
5.00 - 9.99 acres 3878 583 85 620 525 170 132
10.00 -24.99 acres 2393 278 58 473 258 204 78
25.00 - 49.99 acres| 1301 83 66 243 77 259 99
50.00 - 99.99 acres| 1321 34 19 477 37 409 37
100

Kingstown 13 134 26 51 11 1 3 21 241
Kingstown Suburbs 105 248 42 72 23 15 2 1 508
Calliaqua 237 523 195 277 104 63 19 13| 1431
Marriaqua 49 138 102 274 168 76 26 3 836
Bridgetown 62 57 74 207 172 84 28 10 694
Colonarie 76 75 50 162 153 79 24 6 625
Georgetown 38 92 27 168 197 101 23 4 650
Sandy Bay 4 66 44 79 62 26 10 5 296
Layou 67 174 32 111 58 42 15 11 510
Barrouallie 89 63 45 161 54 53 11 6 482
Chateaubelair 83 67 45 145 94 103 22 3 562
Northern Grenadines 45 205 35 14 5 4 3 314
Southem Grenadines 8 190 15| 14| 1 0 1 2] 231
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TABLE 12 (contd):

‘of Permanent Crops

ring’

-Bea

118

o

0

64

0
0

0

17416

239

47

102

1200
2561

o o

300

6222

30

29

0
2

4
5

2

8023
2079

20

437

759

140

139

20
1058
6698

o o

680

47

99 61753

25

30

13

2

3
11

[oNe)

7137345

3330

94

14
170

24

313

20

313
2076

5825

894
550

66

100

10
91

115

6500

81

6

0
3

7

3

1

1

1924

169

36
426

88
1125

300

1743

48

o o

300

100

34| 21550

5
294 | 12207

5

3

2} 21960

5015

0

188
1691

19288

7

1

3

295
325

68

48
3348

100

130
5338

221 13863

0

4

1

Avocado Pears

Bananas
Breadfrui

Breadnut
Cherry
Cocoa

Coconut

Coffee

Five Finger Carambola

Golden Apple
Grapefruit
Guava

Lemon
Limes

Mangoes
Nutmeg

Oranges
{Other Citrus

Passion Frui
Plantains

Plumrose

Plums (Bequia)
Plums (Yellow)

Sapodilla

Sour Sop

Sugar Apple
Wax Apple
Ju Ju Be
Grapes

Pawpaw

Pineapple
Other
NOTE

Northern Grenadines recorded no permanent crops in compact piantation.
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TABLE 21: Number of Heads of Livestock on Holding by Age of Livestock and
Number of Holdings

Cattle and Calves - all ages
Calves under 1 year

Cattle 1 year and under 2 years
Cattle 2 years and over

Cattle - Age Not stated

Sheep & lambs — all ages
Lambs under 1 year
Sheep 1 year and over
Sheep - Age Not stated

Goats - all ages
Goats under 1 year
Goats 1 year and over
Goats - Age Not stated

Pigs — all ages

Pigs under 6 months
Pigs 6 months and over
Pigs - Age Not stated

4767
1104
1252
2388

23

10038

4015
5950
73

9554
3829
5706

19

4807
2388
2334

85

1402
525
482
387

2875
1630
1226

19

2779
1631
1144

1868
1032
800
36

3365
579
770

2001

15

7163
2385
4724

54

6775
2198
4562

15

2939
1356
1534

49

1515
652
691

1153

2139
1466
1945

2193
1491
2048

804
403
628

TABLE 22: Number of Poultry on Holding and Number of Holdings With Poultry

Chickens — all ages
Broilers

Layers

Pullets

Turkeys
Ducks
All other birds

65920
11116
42273

2242

131
342
2961

7008
4630

44
99
1078

58912
6486
42273
2242

87
243
1883

918
276
277
158

25
48
151
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TABLE 20: Number of Heads of Livestock on Holding by Breed of Livestock and

Number of Holdings

P
Cattle and Calves — all ages 4767 1402 3365 1515
Cattle - Nelthrop 352 98 254 87
Cattle - Holstein 711 219 492 317
Cattle - Jamaican Red Pole 300 81 219 36

: Cattle - Brown Swiss 189 56 133 86

j Cattle - Other/Mixed Breed 3130 924 2206 1089
Cattle - Breed Not Stated 85 24 61
Sheep & lambs — all ages 10038 2875 7163 2139
Sheep - Black Belly 3698 1061 2637 948
Sheep - Virgin Island White 230 53 177 82
Sheep - Persian Blackhead 81 25 56 30
Sheep - Other/Mixed Breed 5825 1669 4156 1397
Sheep - Breed Not Stated 204 67 137
Goats — all ages 9554 2779 6775 2193
Goats - Anglonubian 386 112 274 114
Goats - Tuggenberg 134 44 90 53
Goats - Boer 217 68 149 66
Goats - Other/Mixed Breed 8606 2493 6113 1998
Goats - Breed Not Stated 211 62 149

; Pigs - all ages 4807 1868 2939 804

i Pigs - Landrace 531 178 353 103
Pigs - Duroc 294 122 172 59
Pigs - Large White 1533 583 950 249
Pigs — Saddlleback 129 46 83 49
Pigs - Other/Mixed breed 2214 875 1339 442
Pigs - Breed Not stated 106 64 42
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TABLE 23: Number of Holders Using Pesticides/Fertilizers by Type of

Pesticide/Fertilizer

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

LLayou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

10

89
404
418
407
402

33
30
152
446
443
392
437
67
107
167
218
12

53
95
279
160
164
71
152
35
160
141
246
29
16

87
131
550
676
566
477
491
208
283
309
393

37

23

TABLE 24: Number of Holders Using Pesticides/Fertilizers by Type of
Pesticide/Fertilizer and size of Holding

Landless

Less than 0.50 acres
0.50 - 0.99 acre
1.00 - 2.49 acres
2.50 - 4.99 acres
5.00 - 9.99 acres
10.00 -24.99 acres
25.00 - 49.99 acres
50.00 - 99.99 acres

254
398
1238
914
539
158
33
14

65
138
641
640
377
114

11
145
195
816
723
436
137

28

13

185
286
1071
850
498
149
32
13

251
164
516
334
226

- 481

12

487
1438
998
585
171
36
15
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TABLE 25: Number of Holdings Receiving Cash Credits by Source of Credit

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northemn Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

OO -2 NP2 ONN-

O O W = W wWw

-
OO ~NN-_200 00— © O O

—_

O 00 =2 2002 WOo 2 a0

O 2N =2 =22 O0ONMNNN=22O -

OO 20 hAhNONMENNO

TABLE 26: Number of Holdings Receiving Input Credits by Source of Credit

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

O ON-_2PMNOWNW-=2MNMNNO

OO WARAN-_LAW_2ONOO

278
385
346
332

27

23
46

Obh 2 WadboOhwhNO

282
393
357
342
38
11
29
53
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TABLE 27: Number of Holders Selling Farm Produce by Buyers of Farm Produce

Kingstown 97 16 1 1 4 3 12 68 4
Kingstown Suburbs 186 62 1 12 2 16 32 131 5
Calliaqua 596 127 45 20 20 39 133 183 75
Marriaqua 661 146 357 20 3 11 37 117 15
Bridgetown 585 188 439 63 4 7 41 76 35
Colonarie 502 139 385 6 3 1 45 89 4
Georgetown 479 91 384 10 3 3 28 83 24
Sandy Bay 223 a0 87 20 4 4 51 113 4
Layou 286 109 12 14 12 11 49 179 17
Barrouallie 318 131 23 26 6 11 41 215 12
Chateaubelair 363 187 56 72 7 17 42 161 51
Northern Grenadines 28 0 0 0 3

._.m:a_mmm

25.00 - 49.99 acres
50.00 - 99.99 acres
100 acres and more

210 7 0 4 0
< 0.5 acres 597 96 47 12 14
0.5-0.99 acre 449 145 108 19 11
1.00 - 2.49 acres 1352 433 557 N 18
2.50 - 4,99 acres 978 306 632 64 10
5.00 - 9.99 acres 564 204 325 49 10
10.00 -24.99 acres 162 71 96 1 6

-A23 -



TABLE 29: Major Problems Encountered by Holders

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

10

95
162
65
103
100

23
130
138
154

95

65
116

106

53

69
345
172
108

90
137
131
106
173
163

53
107
243
172
163
120
264
126
177

87
175

28
82
231
73
123
86
143
69
92
57
130

19
19
82
127
165
172
142
106
37
69
99
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TABLE 30: Number of Holdings by Number of Major Problems Reported

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliaqua
Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown
Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
3 .

63
138
404
274
184
143
152

39
180
155
153

32

59
201
202
120
113
121

46
105
103
137

22
23
145
150
185
166
257
207
72
65
122

124
288
681
210
205
203
120

153
159
150

241
508
1431
836
694
625
650
296
510
482
562

TABLE 31: Number of Holders With Special Training by Size of Holding

Landless

< 0.5 acres
0.5-0.99 acre
1.00 - 2.49 acres
2.50 - 4.99 acres
5.00 - 9.99 acres
10.00 -24.99 acres
25.00 - 49.99 acres
50.00 - 99.99 acres
100 d

12
78
52
121
149
101

57
52
132
151
100
44
15

286
189
61
17

22
123
103
333
324
219
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TABLE 32: Number of Holders by Years Holder Family Has Been Farming

Kingstown
Kingstown Suburbs
Calliagua

Marriaqua
Bridgetown
Colonarie
Georgetown

Sandy Bay

Layou

Barrouallie
Chateaubelair
Northern Grenadines
Southern Grenadines

34
29
116
43
26
36
45
17
48
30
31
14
22

50
80
258
93
81
78
105
40
133
86
90
62
42

71
176
415
196
184
193
302

67
128
116
143

75

66

85
221
636
500
403
317
193
170
197
248
293
163

99

OO0 WON_L OO0 0CO00—~0O

240
507
1425
832
694
624
645
295
508
480
560
314
229

NOTE: Juridical holdings not included

TABLE 33: Number of Holders by Years Holder Family Has Been Farming and
Size of Holding

Landless
Less than 0.50 acres
0.50-0.99 acre
1.00 - 2.49 acres
2.50 - 4,99 acres
5.00 - 9.99 acres
10.00 -24.99 acres
25.00 - 49.99 acres
50.00 - 99.99 acres
100 acres and more
d feisfig

114
216

311
483
82
188
87
35

O O W O

249
631
216
501
325
167

29

N OO

198
700
392
964
659
422
145

28

13

OO0 O OO O WoOOoO M

876
2030
729
1731
1099
639
185
39
19

NOTE: Juridical holdings not included

TABLE 34: Number of Holders by Years Holder Family Has Been Farming by
Holding Type

Crop
Livestock

O = =
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